WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
5/29/2024 thru 5/29/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-018422 05/29/2024 00:00: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-018423 05/29/2024 00:05: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 100 BLOCK MORGAN ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-018424 05/29/2024 00:09: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-018442 05/29/2024 06:38: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 1300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-018448 05/29/2024 07:34: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-018454 05/29/2024 09:20: DISABLED VEHICLE W FAIRFAX LN/ FAIRMONT AVE
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-018459 05/29/2024 09:42: LARCENY 1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE
LARCENY
24-018460 05/29/2024 09:51: PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR 3100 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

24-018462 05/29/2024 10:10: DRUG CASE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DRUG CASE

24-018467 05/29/2024 10:37: TRANSPORT 00 BLOCK N KENT ST
TRANSPORT

24-018468 05/29/2024 10:38: DOMESTIC 2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DOMESTIC

24-018471 05/29/2024 10:48: DOMESTIC 1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR



24-018474

24-018477

24-018478

24-018479

24-018482

24-018492

24-018493

24-018498

24-018508

24-018511

24-018512

24-018513

24-018515

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

11:11:

11:29:

11:31:

11:37:

11:47:

12:36:

12:53:

14:03:

15:01:

15:43:

15:43:

15:59:

16:35:

DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

FRAUD
FRAUD

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUG CASE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DRUG CASE

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

LARCENY
LARCENY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK E SOUTHWERK ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST



24-018517

24-018518

24-018524

24-018526

24-018534

24-018535

24-018540

24-018541

24-018543

24-018544

24-018545

24-018546

24-018547

24-018550

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

16:57:

17:06:

18:22:

18:49:

19:40:

19:43:

21:30:

21:33:

21:45:

21:48:

21:52:

21:54:

21:56:

22:28:

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SECURITY CHECK
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

CONWAY ST/ ROSS ST

CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST

500 BLOCK MONTICELLO ST

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST



24-018557 05/29/2024 23:22: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

Total Number of Calls: 40
Printed: 6/3/2024
Page 3 of 3
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