WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/29/2024 thru 5/29/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

				0 , 11	•
1	ncident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
2	24-018422	05/29/2024	00:00:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
2	24-018423	05/29/2024	00:05:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	100 BLOCK MORGAN ST
2	24-018424	05/29/2024	00:09:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
2	24-018442	05/29/2024	06:38:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
2	24-018448	05/29/2024	07:34:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
2	24-018454	05/29/2024	09:20:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	W FAIRFAX LN/ FAIRMONT AVE
2	24-018459	05/29/2024	09:42:	LARCENY LARCENY	1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE
2	24-018460	05/29/2024	09:51:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	3100 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
2	24-018462	05/29/2024	10:10:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
2	24-018467	05/29/2024	10:37:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
2	24-018468	05/29/2024	10:38:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
2	24-018471	05/29/2024	10:48:	DOMESTIC	1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR

DOMESTIC

24-018474	05/29/2024 11:11:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-018477	05/29/2024 11:29:	FRAUD FRAUD	700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-018478	05/29/2024 11:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK E SOUTHWERK ST
24-018479	05/29/2024 11:37:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DRUG CASE	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-018482	05/29/2024 11:47:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DRUG CASE	3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-018492	05/29/2024 12:36:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-018493	05/29/2024 12:53:	LARCENY LARCENY	300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-018498	05/29/2024 14:03:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-018508	05/29/2024 15:01:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-018511	05/29/2024 15:43:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018512	05/29/2024 15:43:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-018513	05/29/2024 15:59:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018515	05/29/2024 16:35:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

24-018517	05/29/2024 16:57:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-018518	05/29/2024 17:06:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CONWAY ST/ ROSS ST
24-018524	05/29/2024 18:22:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE
24-018526	05/29/2024 18:49:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	MILLWOOD AVE/ S PLEASANT VALLEY
24-018534	05/29/2024 19:40:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-018535	05/29/2024 19:43:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	1700 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-018540	05/29/2024 21:30:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	500 BLOCK MONTICELLO ST
24-018541	05/29/2024 21:33:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-018543	05/29/2024 21:45:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018544	05/29/2024 21:48:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	900 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-018545	05/29/2024 21:52:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-018546	05/29/2024 21:54:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-018547	05/29/2024 21:56:	SECURITY CHECK OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	100 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-018550	05/29/2024 22:28:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	800 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

24-018557 05/29/2024 23:22: ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST *ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE*

Total Number of Calls: 40

Printed: 6/3/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency